10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

2]

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOUR

CES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

23 August 1989

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

In the matter of cases called
date and continued or dismisse
out testimony presented.

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the Division: Robert G.
Attorney a
Legal Coun
State Land
Santa Fe,

on this CASES

d with- 9725
9698
9700
9726
9710
9727
9641
9729
9721
9722
9736
9572

g
703

Stovall
t Law

sel to the Division

Office Building
New Mexico




10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

CASE

9725
9698
9700
9726
9710
9727
9641
9729
9721
9722
9736
9572
9573

9703

I NDEX

10

11

12

13

14

15

16




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

16

MR. CATANACH: Call Case 9703.

MR. STOVALL: Application of
Meridian 0il, 1Inc., for exemption from the New Mexico
Natural Gas Pricing Act, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Applicant requests this case
be continued to September 6th, 1989.

MR. CATANACH: Case 9703 is

hereby continued to September 6th.

(Hearing concluded.)




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CERTIFICATE

17

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C. S. R. DO HEREBY

CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the

0il Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;

that the said transcript is a full, true and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

I do hereby certify that the foregoing Is
a complele record of the preczedings in
the Exaiminer heﬁrin/g,of Case No.

1

heard by rse on ﬁ-/(/ﬁ@w(';:?ﬁ 19 F5 .

N =
Q&i&é/ K [aéi’m./é_,, Exariin:

Oil Conservation Divisian

\ s




