1 2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 23 August 1989			
5	EXAMINER HEARING			
6				
7	IN THE MATTER OF:			
8	In the matter of cases called on this CASES date and continued or dismissed with- 9725			
9	out testimony presented. 9698 9700			
10	9726 9710			
11	9727			
12	9641 9729			
13	9721 9722			
14	9736 9572			
15	9573 9703			
16	BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner			
17				
18				
19	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING			
20				
21	APPEARANCES			
2.2	For the Division: Robert G. Stovall			
23	Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division			
24	State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico			
25				

			2
1		INDEX	
2			
3	CASE 9725		3
4	CASE 9698		4
5	CASE 9700		5
6	CASE 9726		6
7	CASE 9710		7
8	CASE 9727		8
9	CASE 9641		9
10	CASE 9729		10
11	CASE 9721		11
12	CASE 9722		12
13	CASE 9736		13
14	CASE 9572		14
15	CASE 9573		15
16	CASE 9703		16
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

MR. CATANACH: Call Case 9703. MR. STOVALL: Application of Meridian Oil, Inc., for exemption from the New Mexico Natural Gas Pricing Act, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant requests this case be continued to September 6th, 1989. MR. CATANACH: Case 9703 is hereby continued to September 6th. (Hearing concluded.)

CERTIFICATE

SALLY W. BOYD, C. S. R. DO HEREBY I. CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

I do hereby certify that the foregoing Is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. heard by me on Figure 33 19 85

Oil Conservation Division